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Outcomes
Outcome: 1 Strengthened operational and financial tools for 21st century skills development
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline BaYs:;Lne Means of verification 2020 2021 EOP
1.1 Bank recognition as the main Partnership agreements 1.00 1.00 2.00
reference in the development and #partnerships 1.00 2019 signed 9 P(a) 1.00 1.00 2.00
knowledge of 21st century skills. 9 A
Outcome: 2 Recognition of best practices in Latin America and the Caribbean for developing 21st century skills
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline BaYs:;Lne Means of verification 2020 2021 EOP
2.1 Scalable innovations that participated Report with 10 most P 50.00 0.00 50.00
in the call #innovations 0.00 2019 . P . P(a) 50.00 0.00 50.00
innovative programs A
Outcome: 3 Strengthened knowledge about 21st century skills development in the region
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline BaYs:ahrne Means of verification 2020 2021 EOP
3.1 Downloads of the White Paper report. P 1,000.00 1,000.00
#downloads 0.00 2019 Publication of the report P(a) 1,000.00 1,000.00
A
3.2 Key regional stakeholder who P 50.00 50.00
participated in the event of knowledge #participants 0.00 2019 Event attendance report P(a) 50.00 50.00

dissemination and capacity building.

rﬂ RF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Design of operational and financial tools

Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline
1.1 Diagnostics and assessments Mapping of successful ' Diagnostics (#) 0
completed policies and modalities
for the development of
21st century skills in
education and training
1.2 Portfolio of operational and financial portfolio (#) 0
tools delivered
2 Identification of innovative interventions
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline
2.1 Policy dialogue events organized Regional call, Events (#) 0
evaluation and an
award event for the 10
most innovative and
scalable interventions
3 Knowledge dissemination and capacity building
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline
3.1 Non-commercial books published Editing, design and Books (#) 0
translation of a series
of white papers on
disruptive experiences
on how to teach and
3.2 Regional policy dialogues organized  Seminars about 21st  Events (#) 0

century skills initiative
to s strengthen the
knowledge in the
region

Other Cost

Total Cost

Baseline Year

2019

2019

Baseline Year

2019

Baseline Year

2019

2019

Means of verification

Consulting report
delivered

Portfolio document
delivered

Means of verification

Video published in the
IDB system

Means of verification

Report published in the
IDB system

Video and report
published in the IDB
system

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

P(a)

Physical Progress

l?"{:RF Indicator P Standard Oulput Indicator

2020 2021 EOP
3 0 P
3 0 P(a)
A
0 1 P
0 1 P(a)
0 A
Physical Progress
2020 2021 EOP
1 0 P
1 0 P(a)
A
Physical Progress
2020 2021 EOP
0 1 P
0 1 P(a)
A
1 2 P
1 2 P(a)
A
P
P(a)
A

Financial Progress

2020
100000

100000

2021

Financial Progress

2020
200000

200000

2021

Financial Progress

2020

20000

20000

2020

$320,000.00
$320,000.00

2021
40000

40000

40000

40000

2021

$80,000.00
$80,000.00

EOP
100000

0

EOP
200000

0

EOP
40000

40000

60000

40000

Total Cost

Theme

Education

Education

Theme

Education

Theme

Education

Education

$400,000.00
$80,000.00

Fund

SOC

SOC

Fund

SOC

Fund

SOC

SOC

Flags

Flags

Flags



